INTERNATIONAL AMATEUR RADIO UNION
REGION 3
MONITORING SYSTEM REPORT

December, 2007 B.L. Manohar Arasu VU2UR

Summary of the month:

160 metres: Fish net beacon reported by NZART.

80 metres: Chinese OTHR from Hainan was spotted from LA, K & JA. Voice of Korea was
reported by ARSI, JARL & NZART. CW station LDBM spotted from UA, all over K, JA,
HL & DU.

40 metres: Chinese OTHR from Hainan was reported by JARL & NZART, also spotted from
V7, K, VK, VE & ZL. Indonesian intruders were reported by NZART. Chinese CW station
L9CC was reported by ARSI, also spotted from | & OE. The Russian single-letter CW
beacons were reported by JARL & NZART. Spurious emissions from All India Radio &
Voice of America were reported by ARSI. Sinhalese-speaking intruders were reported by
ARSI. Voice of Korea was reported by JARL & NZART.

30 metres: Suspected British OTHR was spotted from I.

20 metres: Suspected British OTHR was reported by JARL, also spotted from DL. Chinese &
Sinhalese-speaking intruders were reported by ARSI, also spotted from ZS. Indonesian
intruders were reported by NZART. Voice of Korea was reported by NZART.

17 metres: Suspected British OTHR was spotted from DL, OE, OH, F, | & PA.
12 metres: Chinese CODAR was reported by NZART.

This month’s contributors:
ARSI: VU2UR - JARL: JAOAD, JA2WO, JI2GPM - NZART: ZL1BYA
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1820>
<0050>

0900-2100
1600-1800
1600-1800
HX24
HX24
<1138>
<1018>
<0226>
<0209>

1600-1815
<0220>
<0318>
<1100>

<0226>

H24

<0233-0300

1600-1830
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<1039>
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A3E
A3E
A3E
XXX
J3E/L
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INS
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CLN

ID

L9CC
VoKorea
VOKOREA

F,C.D,M

VoA

AIR

VoA
L9CC

VoA
VoA

VoKorea

Description

Fish net beacon

L9CC CALLING CP17

KOR voice/music, +155 more reports
Reported as Radio Pyongyang. B.C. Station
B.C. Station plus Jammer

B.C. Station plus Jammer
Indonesian C.Bers.

Indonesian C.Bers.

O.T.H.R. 43 pulses /sec

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

Idling only

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
O.T.H.R. 43 pulses /sec
OTHR?

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

Beacon, +100 more reports
Beacons
Beacon, +52 more reports

SPURIOUS from 7205, ENGLISH

+1 more report

Idling only

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

+121 more reports

+1 more report

SPURIOUS FROM ALL INDIA RADIO
O.T.H.R. 43 pulses /sec

Indonesian C.Bers, male to female, singing whistling.
Indonesian C.Bers, male to female, singing whistling.

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

SPURIOUS from 7205, ENGLISH

L9CC CALLING CP17; ALSO ON 3554.5 Khz.
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

SPURIOUS from 7205, ENGLISH

SPURIOUS ON 7043,7059,7076, ETC, F=7205,ENGLISH

OTHR?

FRN voice/music, +39 more reports

B.C. Station

CHINESE SPEAKING FISHING TRAWLERS.
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM

Grid

MK82

MK82
MK82
MK82

MK82
MK82

MK82

MK82

MK82

MK82

MK82
MK82
MK82
MK82
MK82
MK82

MK82
MK82

Society
NZART
ARSI
JARL
NZART
NZART
NZART
NZART
NZART
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ARSI
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JARL
NZART
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JARL
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ARSI
ARSI
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21095.5
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24950
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21:38

21:28
03:30

21:26

21:24

21:22

21:20

03:20
03:32
01:18
01:19
05:18

Time
<0652>
<0650>

<0519>
<0435>
<0444>
<1140>
0414>
<0717>
0705-0830

0700>
0940>
0730-0900
0850>
HX24
0001-0330
0835>
0705>
0635>

0125>
0800>
1010>

1011
0230-0800

<1142>
0700>

<1252>
<1143>
<1144>

<0522>

H24
HX24
HX24

Emm
J3E/U
J3E/U
PXX
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
AlA
J3E/U
F1B
PXX
XXX
M7B
F1B
Fi1B
F1B
J3E/U
NON
Fi1B
F1B
Fi1B
PXX
PXX
M7B
M7B
PXX
M7B
A3E
PXX
J3E/U
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J3E/U
J3E/U
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Bd Sft

250
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Hdg ADM
CLN
CLN
GCA
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CLN
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CLN

GCA

INS

GCA

GCA

KRE
GCA
CHN

CHN
CHN
GCA
CLN

CHN
CHN
CHN

VoKOREA

Description

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
OTHR?

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
Non-ham groups

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
Idling only

OTHR?

Jammer, +2 more reports
Multi-channe

Encripted

Encripted

Encripted

Indonesian C.Bers.
Un-modulated carrier.

Idling only

Idling only

Idling only

OTHR?

Pulse transmission.

Multi-channel
Multi-channel shifted to 14240kHz
OTHR?

Multi-channel.

Reported as Radio Pyongyang.
OTHR?

CHINESE SPEAKING FISHING TRAWLERS.
2f of unid., B.C. stn

ARABIC BROADCAST STATION
CHINESE SPEAKING FISHING TRAWLERS.
CHINESE SPEAKING FISHING TRAWLERS.
OTHR?

SINHALA SPEAKING OM-OM
Jammer

Jammer, +1 more report

Other

Other

Other

Codar' sea state radar.

Chinese C.Bers every 5 kHz.
Chinese C.Bers every 5 kHz.
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1819.0
1845.0
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3504.0
3504.1
3504.1
3504.2
3506.0
3507.0
3508.0
3508.0
3510.0
3510.0
3555.8
3584.9
3675.0
3730.0
3795.0
3798.1
7000.0
7000.0
7000.0
7000.0
7003.0
7003.0
7003.0
7004.0
7004.0
7004.0
7004.5
7004.5
7005.0
7005.0
7005.3
7006.2
7007.8
7008.6
7010.0
7010.0
7011.5
7014.0
7018.0
7018.3
7018.3
7025.0
7031.5
7035.0
7047.6
7050.0
7050.0
7060.0
7067.7
7069.5

2007-12 IARU R3 MS Report: Spots
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12 02
12 03
12 01
12 11
12 23
12 13
12 05
12 05
12 05
12 06
12 06
12 07
12 09
12 10
12 18
12 18
12 18
12 23
12 23
12 24
12 04
12 08
12 24
12 18
12 10
12 05
12 30
12 05
12 26
12 18
12 27
12 02
12 13
12 23
12 12
12 01
12 13
12 19
12 27
12 18
12 18
12 29
12 06
12 22
12 22
12 01
12 05
12 21
12 21
12 21
12 06
12 29
12 13
12 13
12 13
12 13
12 27
12 13
12 20
12 20
12 06
12 08
12 26
12 25
12 11
12 20
12 04
12 27
12 24

GMT
1523
0344
2123
1643
1538
1440
1343
1345
1410
1310
1311
2140
1314
1614
1413
1508
1614
1542
1543
0938
1644
2211
2238
0014
0012
2232
1351
0038
1349
1448
1504
0953
1558
2138
0549
0542
1517
2307
0134
0115
0122
1359
1133
0915
1042
1557
0940
0905
1004
0955
1459
1404
1510
1500
1512
1445
1429
1639
2028
2031
1523
1152
1812
1033
1816
1053
2130
0116
2313

Call
INTRUDERS
XF4AYK
SPANISH
A92GT
LDBM
LALXX
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM
LD6M
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM
LD6M
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM
LDBM?
LDBM
OF3JF
G3FPQ
HSOZEE
VO2NS
INTRUSER
9K2HN
OX3XR
BY1MUSIC
L9CC
CHINA
G3S
INTRUDER
JAMMER
KH7XS
OTHR
BYRADAR
CH1INSE
INTRUDER
RADAR
RADAR
V73NT
VP5/KOOK
FJ/OH2AM
FJ/OH2AM
BY1RADAR
J3/DL5AXX
PJ/IOH2AM
FJ/OH2AM
FJ/OH2AM
OH6AH
W5IzZ
DJ6ZM
9A3AA
9A73AA
S58M
403A
INTRUDER
BR1RRR
BR59RRR
UN7AB
RADAR
VYO0/JA1DOT
FJ/OH2AM
RADIO
FJ/OH2AM

Comment

spanish fishfone

Digial signal on top 20/9

pirat USB

To much grm from LDBM 3504
what this

LDBM Norway stn? 559 in CO
What is this?

rst 599 +20

RST 439. Signal strange rising
Beacon?

599 hr every evening :(

ex WF3A??7?

FB sig again today

evry days grv

vy loud in DU7/PAOHIP Fishnet?
S9in UA9

east direction

it here now thanks for the rep
Unidentified Transmitting Obje
599+++ ja dir

CQ within LDBM QRM

under LDBM

s8-9 in hvy digi grm

vy radar QRM on QRG

USB from N-E

China Radar on this freq pse q
bad bcst hetrodyne grm
intruder alert AM, Asian Broad
s9+20Db opyat !!! skolko mozhn
FAX

USB Pirates??

USB

Hvy Band cant work

under digi QRM

OTHR firing up QRM!!!

Poison food toys 40M!

Dragon loud LP NTX B4 SS
Sounds like FM..

Chinese (I think) : 40 nil in

It's HAARP in AK

GL, radar 10 over agn tonight
nil, military radar ruining ba
Nil cpi BY Radar

radar S7 here :-(

very 599++

Radar in early no chance agn
BY radar again, 50% copy
Tnx gso through heavy radar-si
gud signal thru BY radar

CQ but BY radar is loud hr
loud through radar QRM

tof smokin the china radar!!

in the din of chinas radar
correct call

loud even over radar

worst radar QRM 20 over S9
Printer 1000 Hz Rus. Airforce
wonderful noise 30 dB

yes Lothar (U cpy correct)

no radar at 7.025

Radar 6980-7030kHz QRM evevery

CW/CQ Avoid'ng China Dragon.
BY radar across band

of CHINA in Russian, AM
Chinese OTHR wiping them out

call CP17! what to hell?

Spotter
G4JCC
W7MEM
IK1RLI
UAOAV
WG60AR
NOKE
K5RK
RUOAI
LA9BM
KOSR
RWOBG
JABDNV
K5RK
UAOAV
RN6BY
PAOHIP
RW9oUU
UA4HBW
W60AR
HL4XM
RKOUT
JABDNV
RWOBG
PAOO
LA3MHA
16WJB
weuC
KOEU
VK6DU
RWoUU
UAOAV
SWI1ER
SP8QJIM
JABDNV
OH5XL
V73NS
KIBHT
K5BG
PA2DW
W7SX
KD7KS
VK6DU
VK6DU
VK2APH
VK6DU
VE7AHA
VK6DU
ZL1KMN
VK3QI
JO7CVU
KI7VR
VK6DU
weuC
wWeuC
SWL
N7CW
VK6DU
PAOGRU
DL4MO
HA2EQD
WOIKNI
VK3TSN
JK10PL
VK6HD
RX3APM
ZL3NB
1Z3DVU
I1Z4AIB
OE6MDF
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7070.0
7083.0
7093.0
7096.6
10110.0
10110.0
14001.0
14010.0
14024.0
14169.1
14254.0
14270.0
14270.0
14270.0
14282.8
14330.0
18068.0
18070.0
18070.0
18070.0
18070.0
18075.0
18100.0
18123.7
18123.7
18125.0
18130.0
18133.0
18135.0
18140.0
21001.0
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

16
20
05
04
26
26
08
30
28
25
29
25
25
25
09
27
12
04
04
04
04
09
09
02
02
02
09
08
23
19
06

2144
1606
1537
1927
1459
1501
1012
1529
1748
1243
1618
2209
2210
2219
1650
2141
1434
1045
1051
1053
1108
0822
0810
1109
1232
1152
0935
1043
1321
1114
0618

ZS6HB
XU7TZG
JA1DMX
UE9CRK
RADAR
RA1DAR
ITALIA
PIRATES
AD8P/M

LSB
BYOPIRATE
AMBCAST
INTRUDER
RMOROCCO
BYOPIRATES
RUSSIAN
CYPRUS OTH-R
XXXXXXXXXX
OE6GHZG
OE6HZG
BROAD/QRM
S217ZDX
YBOPIRATES
RADAR
RADAR
RADAR
RADAR
RADAR
FJ/OH2AM
E4/OM2DX
CHINA

in QSO vkéwc 59 QRM Radar
cq cq 5/7 in vk wid radar
strong cq wid stronger radar
59 DESPITE QRM RADAR
to 10130 strong..........

to 10130 strong..........

Pirates on ssb

USB SE from TX

with S9+ 20 DB radar QRM
Pirates?

LSB... fishing trawlers?

A3E BC QTE 280 degs

A3E 284 degs from 1091wx
Harmonic of 7135 kHz

LSB (Fishing trawlers, it seem
BROADCAST???

strength 7 noise carpet over t
18045-18085 what is this ?
Good old Mr. Woodpecker =/-10
das ist RADAR

Also in France S9+20

tnx stig.radar-rubbishnoisy
SSB

59 40db
brrrrrrrr
pulse 59+

broadcast interference???
just wkd 145.0 ,QRM Radar
21495-Radio AM,+60db!

VK6POP
VK/SWL
VK4HFO
VK7AC
I50YY
I50YY
OHBGAZ
N5GE
KF7E
DH3RD
ZS1Y
GS8HOA
GSHOA
G8HOA
ZS1Y
IKAWTU
DF1PH
OE6HZG
OH1RX
DK4WD
F6DDR
11APQ
ZS1Y
OE3JTB
OE3JTB
PAOPVW
PA2RU
OE3JTB
KD4ESV
DJSDN
RG3K
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